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ePhyto Industry Advisory Group Membership List 
(Last updated: February 2022) 

  This document to be read in conjunction with IAG Terms of Reference . 

Co-Chairs (July 2020-July 2022):  

- Ms Alejandra Danielson Castillo (International Grain Trade Coalition) 

- Ms Rose Souza Richards (International Seed Federation) 

Sectors represented: Observers 

Breeders of asexually reproduced ornamental and fruit 
varieties   
Cocoa 
Cotton 
Cut flowers 
Grain trade  
Fresh produce (fruit and vegetables) 
Hay and forage 
Seeds 
Wood Products  
Global express 

Global Alliance on Trade Facilitation 

(GATF) 

Wine sector 

 

Name Title Organization Address Email 

Robin Dand 
Secretary 

General 

Federation of Cocoa 

Commerce  

2nd Floor, 30 Watling Street 

London, EC4M 9BR  

robin.dand@cocoafederation.com  

Edgar 

Krieger 

Secretary 

General  International Community 

of Breeders of Asexually 

Reproduced Ornamental 

and Fruit Varieties  

(CIOPORA) 

Deichstr. 29 

20459 Hamburg, 

Germany 

Tel: +49 40 555 63702 

edgar.krieger@ciopora.org  

Paulo Peralta 
Technical 

Expert 

Paulo.Peralta@ciopora.org 

Peter 

Wakefield Chair 

International Cotton 

Association  

 

1629-K street, NW, Suite 

702, Washington DC-20006-

1635-USA 

peter@wiscontrol.com    

kai@icac.org  

Parkhi@icac.org 
Kai Hughes  Secretary 

General 

Gary C. 

Martin President 

International Grain Trade 

Coalition (IGTC) 

37 rue de Lausanne, 

CH1201, Switzerland Tel: 

+41 78 932 9618 

 

president@igtcglobal.org 

 

Jacinta 

Mwau 
Secretariat 

secretariat@igtcglobal.org  

Alejandra 

Danielson 

Castillo  

Regional 

Director for 

South Asia 

IAG Co-Chair  

adcastillo@grains.org  
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Name Title Organization Address Email 

Rose Souza 

Richards 

Seed Health 

Manager 

IAG Co-Chair 

International Seed 

Federation (ISF) 

Route du Reposoir 7, 1260 

Nyon, Switzerland 

Tel : +31 65 120 6913 

R.SouzaRichards@worldseed.org  

Joe 

O’Donnell 

Director, 

Government & 

Public Affairs 

International Wood 

Products Association 

(IWPA) 

4214 King Street - 

Alexandria, Virginia 22302 

Tel: +1 703 820 6696 Mob: 

+1 703 489 5126 

joe@iwpawood.org  

Sylvie 

Mamias 

 

Secretary 

General 

Union Fleurs 

(International Flower 

Trade Association) 

Rue de Trèves 49-51, Box 

14 

B- 1040 Brussels Mob : +32 

498 59 59 38 Tel (Direct): 

+32 2 736 79 97 

secgen@unionfleurs.org  

Jan van 

Hoogen  

Director of 

Agrico 

Europatat – European 

potato trade association 

Rue de Trèves 49-51 box 8- 

1040 Brussels 

Tel : +32 2 777 15 89 

hoogen@agrico.nl  

 

Romans 

Vorss 

Director of 

Technical 

Affairs 

secretariat@europatat.eu  

romans.vorss@europatat.eu 

Nelli Hajdu Director, Trade 

Policy and 

Business 

Development  

Freshfel Europe – 

European fresh fruit and 

vegetables chain & 

Southern Hemisphere 

Association of Fresh Fruit 

Exporters (SHAFFE) 

 Rue de Trèves 49-51 box 8- 

1040 Brussels  Tel : +32 2 

777 15 80 

nelli@freshfel.org  

Natalia 

Santos 

Trade Policy 

Advisor 

Freshfel Europe – 

European fresh fruit and 

vegetables chain 

n.santos@freshfel.org  

Gils Kaufman Project & Data 

Management 

Assistant 

g.kaufman@freshfel.org  

Carlos Grau 

Tanner  

Director 

General 

Global Express 

Association 

Global Express Association 

(GEA) Rue du Mont-Blanc 

26 1201 Geneva 

Switzerland +41 22 716 

5920  

carlos.grau@global-express.org  

Chelsea 

Russel  

Outreach & 

Communication 

Director 

National Alfalfa and 

Forage Association  

4630 Churchill Street, #1 St. 

Paul, MN 55126 +1 

651.484.3888 

 

nafa@alfalfa.org  
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Observers 

Name Title Organization Address 
Email 

Tom Butterly   

Global Alliance 

for Trade 

Facilitation 

(GATF) 

 tom.butterly@weforum.org 

William Petty   91-93 route de la Capite 

ch-1223, 

Cologny/Geneva 

William.Petty@weforum.org  

Miranda Andruccioli  Miranda.Andruccioli@weforum.org  

Ines Knäpper  Ines.knaepper@weforum.org  

Katherine Bedard Director, 

International 

Public 

Policy 

Wine Institute 425 Market Street, Suite 

1000, San Francisco, 

CA 94105  

kbedard@wineinstitute.org  
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